City of St. Charl	les, Illinois
Resolution No.	

A Resolution Awarding a Proposal for SCADA Program Management – Phase III to Concentric Integration for a not to exceed price of \$300,000

Presented & Passed by the City Council on June 3, 2024

WHEREAS, In 2019 Concentric was selected as part of a Request for Qualification Process and over the last four years, Concentric successfully completed three phases of the project;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and City Council of the City of St. Charles, Kane and DuPage Counties, Illinois, to Award a Proposal for SCADA Program Management – Phase III to Concentric Integration for a not to exceed price of \$300,000.

PRESENTED to the City Council of the City of St. Charles, Illinois, this 3rd day of June, 2024

PASSED by the City Council of the City of St. Charles, Illinois, this 3rd day of June, 2024

APPROVED by the Mayor of the City of St. Charles, Illinois, this 3rd day of June, 2024

ATTEST:	Lora Vitek, Mayor
City Clerk	
COUNCIL VOTE: Ayes: Nays: Absent:	

Abstain: